

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.3/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9938/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2004 in DBCWP No.4894/2003

of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

HODEL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 14/07/2006 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmed Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the special leave petition and the interlocutory application

before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha in the last week of July, 2006.

In the meanwhile, status quo as to possession shall be maintained.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar